
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas
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New Clubs
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Charter Members
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26
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771
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GAT Area  Leader:  Kajit Habanananda

September Only Results
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529
211
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

26
19

746
1,195

999
1,026

15
11

643
1,827
1,195
1,557

18
7

667
1,807
1,025
1,656

24
9

619
1,820
1,059
1,684

53
4

1,222
2,142

771
2,843

September Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 1 Results

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

9
3

244
455
165
552

2
4

144
687
219
663

0
2

25
581
184
453

2
2

40
578
132
562

5
3

126
684
132
748

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

21
105

87
52

1
0

57
277

52
296

4
0

131
246
119
267

1
0

30
174

84
134

1
0

56
325

50
356

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
3

265
560
252
604

3
4

201
964
271
959

4
2

156
827
303
720

3
2

70
752
216
696

6
3

182
1,009

182
1,104

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

59
64
18

110

1
0

37
152

33
162

0
2
6

89
41
62

1
0

20
91
12

108

2
0

51
127

17
171

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
9
2

10

0
0
6

67
11
64

1
0

26
39

8
59

1
0

30
16
20
28

0
0
1

59
5

58

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

59
73
20

120

1
0

43
219

44
226

1
2

32
128

49
121

2
0

50
107

32
136

2
0

52
186

22
229

September Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain
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MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain
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GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain
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3
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4
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303
720

3
2

70
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6
3
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Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
15

350
437
591
230

3
3

166
588
670
281

8
1

291
713
489
649

14
4

365
658
587
577

30
1

685
791
399

1,184

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

73
40
37

0
0

14
53
35
34

0
1

46
77
98
27

3
0

67
95
71

114

1
0

28
56
14
87

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
15

350
510
631
267

3
3

180
641
705
315

8
2

337
790
587
676

17
4

432
753
658
691

31
1

713
847
413

1,271

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Anacleto Zamoranos

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
-1

154
127

78
208

1
1

37
165
235

14

5
0

111
231

93
268

6
2

167
258
165
287

2
0

63
259
124
220

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

21
8

14

0
0
0

13
10

4

0
0

16
28

6
40

0
0
6

52
16
43

0
0
1

11
5
8

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
-1

154
148

86
222

1
1

37
178
245

18

5
0

127
259

99
308

6
2

173
310
181
330

2
0

64
270
129
228

September Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Anacleto Zamoranos

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
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MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
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New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
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40
37

0
0

14
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35
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0
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3
0

67
95
71

114

1
0
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GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

10
15

350
510
631
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3
3

180
641
705
315

8
2

337
790
587
676

17
4

432
753
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691

31
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713
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Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Anacleto Zamoranos
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
1

131
121
115
151

9
4

262
220
219
281

6
3

174
187
135
257

4
1

117
314
150
331

15
0

327
283
172
467

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
4
1
4

0
0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
3
0
3

0
2
0
1

35
-34

1
0
0
3
4
1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
1

131
125
116
155

9
4

262
222
219
283

6
3

174
190
135
260

4
3

117
315
185
297

16
0

327
286
176
468

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

45
42
60
32

5
0

163
73
87

153

3
0

70
39
43
82

3
0

64
95
64

106

9
0

185
73
57

216

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0
0
0
3

-1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain
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0
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3
0

70
39
43
82

3
0

64
95
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106

10
0

185
73
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September Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
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Charter Members
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MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
4
1
4

0
0
0
2
0
2

0
0
0
3
0
3

0
2
0
1
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-34

1
0
0
3
4
1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
1

131
125
116
155

9
4

262
222
219
283

6
3

174
190
135
260

4
3

117
315
185
297

16
0

327
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Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri
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