September Membership Analysis Report

GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

GAT Area Leader: Kajit Habanananda

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	26	15	18	24	53
Cancelled Clubs	19	11	7	9	4
Charter Members	746	643	667	619	1,222
New Members	1,195	1,827	1,807	1,820	2,142
Drops	999	1,195	1,025	1,059	771
Net Gain	1,026	1,557	1,656	1,684	2,843

September Only Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	8	7	9	11	14
Cancelled Clubs	-1	1	2	2	0
Charter Members	258	243	229	287	301
New Members	263	470	426	512	529
Drops	166	376	191	277	211
Net Gain	374	397	511	572	672

Quarter 1 Results

	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
New Clubs	26	15	18	24	53
Cancelled Clubs	19	11	7	9	4
Charter Members	746	643	667	619	1,222
New Members	1,195	1,827	1,807	1,820	2,142
Drops	999	1,195	1,025	1,059	771
Net Gain	1,026	1,557	1,656	1,684	2,843

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	9	2	0	2	5
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	3	4	2	2	3
	Singapore	Charter Members	244	144	25	40	126
		New Members	455	687	581	578	684
		Dropped Members	165	219	184	132	132
		Net Gain	552	663	453	562	748
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	1	4	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	21	57	131	30	56
		New Members	105	277	246	174	325
		Dropped Members	87	52	119	84	50
		Net Gain	52	296	267	134	356
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	10	3	4	3	6
•		Cancelled Clubs	3	4	2	2	3
		Charter Members	265	201	156	70	182
		New Members	560	964	827	752	1,009
		Dropped Members	252	271	303	216	182
		Net Gain	604	959	720	696	1,104

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

September Only Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	2	1	0	1	2
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
	Singapore	Charter Members	59	37	6	20	51
		New Members	64	152	89	91	127
		Dropped Members	18	33	41	12	17
		Net Gain	110	162	62	108	171
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	1	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	6	26	30	1
		New Members	9	67	39	16	59
		Dropped Members	2	11	8	20	5
		Net Gain	10	64	59	28	58
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	2	1	1	2	2
		Cancelled Club	0	О	2	0	0
		Charter Members	59	43	32	50	52
		New Members	73	219	128	107	186
		Dropped Members	20	44	49	32	22
		Net Gain	120	226	121	136	229

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 2025-2026 **MD 308** Brunei **New Clubs** Malaysia Cancelled Clubs Singapore **Charter Members New Members Dropped Members** Net Gain MD NA Undistricted **New Clubs** Cancelled Clubs **Charter Members New Members Dropped Members** Net Gain **GAT Group Total New Clubs Cancelled Club Charter Members New Members** 1,009 **Dropped Members Net Gain** 1,104

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Anacleto Zamoranos

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	10	3	8	14	30
		Cancelled Clubs	15	3	1	4	1
		Charter Members	350	166	291	365	685
		New Members	437	588	713	658	791
		Dropped Members	591	670	489	587	399
		Net Gain	230	281	649	577	1,184
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	3	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	14	46	67	28
		New Members	73	53	77	95	56
		Dropped Members	40	35	98	71	14
		Net Gain	37	34	27	114	87
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	10	3	8	17	31
·		Cancelled Clubs	15	3	2	4	1
		Charter Members	350	180	337	432	713
		New Members	510	641	790	753	847
		Dropped Members	631	705	587	658	413
		Net Gain	267	315	676	691	1,271

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

September Only Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Anacleto Zamoranos

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	4	1	5	6	2
		Cancelled Clubs	-1	1	0	2	0
		Charter Members	154	37	111	167	63
		New Members	127	165	231	258	259
		Dropped Members	78	235	93	165	124
		Net Gain	208	14	268	287	220
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	16	6	1
		New Members	21	13	28	52	11
		Dropped Members	8	10	6	16	5
		Net Gain	14	4	40	43	8
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	4	1	5	6	2
		Cancelled Club	-1	1	0	2	0
		Charter Members	154	37	127	173	64
		New Members	148	178	259	310	270
		Dropped Members	86	245	99	181	129
		Net Gain	222	18	308	330	228

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Anacleto Zamoranos

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	10	3	8	14	30
		Cancelled Clubs	15	3	1	4	1
		Charter Members	350	166	291	365	685
		New Members	437	588	713	658	791
		Dropped Members	591	670	489	587	399
		Net Gain	230	281	649	577	1,184
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	3	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	14	46	67	28
		New Members	73	53	77	95	56
		Dropped Members	40	35	98	71	14
		Net Gain	37	34	27	114	87
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	10	3	8	17	31
•		Cancelled Club	15	3	2	4	1
		Charter Members	350	180	337	432	713
		New Members	510	641	790	753	847
		Dropped Members	631	705	587	658	413
		Net Gain	267	315	676	691	1,271

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	6	9	6	4	15
		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	3	1	0
		Charter Members	131	262	174	117	327
		New Members	121	220	187	314	283
		Dropped Members	115	219	135	150	172
		Net Gain	151	281	257	331	467
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	4	2	3	1	3
		Dropped Members	1	0	0	35	4
		Net Gain	4	2	3	-34	1
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	6	9	6	4	16
		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	3	3	0
		Charter Members	131	262	174	117	327
		New Members	125	222	190	315	286
		Dropped Members	116	219	135	185	176
		Net Gain	155	283	260	297	468

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

September Only Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	2	5	3	3	9
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	45	163	70	64	185
		New Members	42	73	39	95	73
		Dropped Members	60	87	43	64	57
		Net Gain	32	153	82	106	216
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	0	0	0	0	3
		Net Gain	0	0	0	0	-1
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	2	5	3	3	10
•		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	45	163	70	64	185
		New Members	42	73	39	95	73
		Dropped Members	60	87	43	64	60
		Net Gain	32	153	82	106	215

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	6	9	6	4	15
		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	3	1	0
		Charter Members	131	262	174	117	327
		New Members	121	220	187	314	283
		Dropped Members	115	219	135	150	172
		Net Gain	151	281	257	331	467
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	4	2	3	1	3
		Dropped Members	1	0	0	35	4
		Net Gain	4	2	3	-34	1
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	6	9	6	4	16
		Cancelled Club	1	4	3	3	0
		Charter Members	131	262	174	117	327
		New Members	125	222	190	315	286
		Dropped Members	116	219	135	185	176
		Net Gain	155	283	260	297	468

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10